## 4.3.3 SCHEDULE OF RATES OFFERED

The Schedules of Rates offered to fully cover all the obligations of the Contractor under RFT 001-05/06 are as follows:

#### Schedule 1

ltem			Price per annum (\$) (Excl GST)	GST	Total Price per Annum (\$) (Incl GST)	Remarks
1	Α	Weekly sweeping of roads in Table 3.2.1 of Scope of Works		\$2124.20	\$23366.20	
	В	Fortnightly sweeping of roads in Table 3.2.2 of Scope of Works		\$335.40	\$3689.40	
	С	Monthly sweeping of roads in Table 3.2.3 of Scope of Works	\$3060	\$306	\$3366	
	D	Bi-Monthly sweeping of roads in Table 3.2.4 of Scope of Works		\$459.00	\$5049	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$32246	\$3224.60	\$35470.60	
2		Sweeping of footpaths in Table 3.2.5 of Scope of Works	\$2580	\$258	\$2838	
2a		Sweeping of pathways in Table 3.2.6 of Scope of Works	\$1290	\$129	1419	
		Mo	onthly Swee	ping		
3		Sweeping of car parks in Table 3.2.7 of Scope of Works				
	Δ	Central Park car park	\$980	\$98	\$1078	
		Neil Hawkins Park car park		\$135	\$1485	
				\$98	\$1078	
		Lotteries House car park	\$980	\$98	\$1078	
		W	eekly Sweep	ing	-	
		City of Joondalup Administration car park			\$3689.40	
		SUB-TOTAL	\$11514	\$1151.40	\$12665.40	
		TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE For items 1, 2 & 3	\$43760	\$4376	\$48136	
				CITY O	FJOONDA	LUP

OPENING OF TENDERS

RFT: File Ref : 77572

001-05/06

CERTIFYING OFFICERS 3

of 3

### PART 4

### COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS PART

# Schedule 2

ltem	No	Description	Unit	Rate(\$) (Excl GST)	GST	Total Rate (\$) (Incl GST)	Remarks
1	Α	Hourly hire of Road Sweeper with Operator for road sweeping on demand during normal working hours, including mobilisation and demobilisation	Hour	\$170/ *85	\$17/ *8.50	\$187/ *93.50	
	В	After hours rate for above	Hour	\$190/ *95	\$19/ *9.50	\$209/ *104.50	
	С	Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays	Hour	\$190/ *95	\$19/ *9.50	\$209/ *104.50	
2	A	Hourly hire of Pathway Sweeper with Operator for pathway sweeping on demand during normal working hours, including mobilisation and demobilisation	Hour	\$150/ *75	\$15/ *7.50	\$165/ *82.50	
	В	After hours rate for above	Hour	\$170/ *85	\$17/ *8.50	\$187/ *93.50	
	С	Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays	Hour	\$170/ *85	\$17/ *8.50	\$187/ *93.50	
3		Hand Sweeping	Hour	\$60/ *30	\$6/ *3	\$66/ *33	
4	A	Hourly hire of other sweepers (Specify) during normal working hours, including mobilisation and demobilisation	Hour		\$	\$	
	В	After hours rate for above	Hour	\$	\$	\$	
	С	Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays	Hour	\$	\$	\$	

- \* Normal working hours (excl. residential area): 5.30am 6.00pm Monday to Friday
- \* Normal working hours (residential area): 7.00am 6.00pm Monday to Friday
- \* After Hours Weekdays: 6.00pm 5.30am
- \* Weekends and Public Holidays: 24 hours

NOTE: * APPLIES TO THE SECOND HOUR AND EVER	Y HOUR THEREAFTER		
4.3.4 OFFER CONFIRMATION	CITY OF JOONDALUP OPENING OF TENDERS		
Offer prepared by (print name) GEOFF BUTCHER	1 1 AUG 2005		
Signature	JIMK OH	ļ	
Date 10 <sup>TH</sup> AUGUST 2005	CERTIFYING OFFICERS		

RFT: File Ref: 77572